
General $432,925

Capital Outlay $3,460,904

Special Education $281,001

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.998

Owner Occupied $4.471

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.253

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.978

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,247,121

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,247,121Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $168,938,804

Owner Occupied $42,394,475

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $24,234,750

Total $235,568,029

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

18.3

18.2%

20.0

$56,427Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 137.559

9-12 87.252

143.559

93.828

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 232.643 245.655

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 251

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 12

District Dropout Rate 0.7%

% Special Needs Students* 8.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 35.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.7%

17

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 351

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 242

Educational Funds $12,343

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 206.29

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21

2023-2024 Profile of Burke School District 26-2

Home County: Gregory

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 7.832 8.268

900 Washington St, Burke, SD  57523

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $8,887

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $72,117

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $713,293

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,568,413

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$266,372

$1,889

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $218,680

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,401,156

County $11,760

State $1,289,540

Federal $196,075

Total $2,898,531

$506,302

$714

$0

$441,453

$380,290

$578

$0

$67,909

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$948,470 $448,777

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$45,181

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$208,227

$337,391

$177,637

$8,295

$40,342

$659

$45,500

$0

$0

$0

$134,906

$16,090

$125,150

$29,196

$0

$0

$0

$0

$26,764

$106,460

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$98,544 $3,950 $0

$0 $0 $0

$305,085 $58,690 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,338,177

$1,712

$0

$140,558

$218,432

$72,672

$0

$108,576

$61,966

$52,022

$0

$0

$0

$141,396

$392,318

$177

$0

$48,409

$85,038

$21,063

$0

$38,653

$10,810

$27,666

$0

$0

$0

$17,494

$61,252

$0

$0

$135,495

$40,511

$2,089

$123,423

$147,558

$39,930

$668

$0

$0

$0

$36,858

$157,415

$0

$0

$44,249

$7,464

$5,574

$0

$35,087

$49,894

$103,565

$0

$0

$0

$31,631

$0

$0

$0

$2,796

$0

$0

$589,870

$0

$45,500

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$29,448

$0

$0

$2,212

$15,801

$1,094

$0

$41,362

$15,393

$3,876

$0

$0

$134,906

$7,391

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Burke School District 26-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$165,486 $179,502

$2,922,271 $406,596 $422,607Total Expenditures

$2,135,511 $641,628 $587,784 $434,879 $638,166 $251,483


