

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Burke School District 26-2

900 Washington St, Burke, SD 57523 Home County: Gregory Area in Square Miles: 351

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	251
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	242
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	206.29
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	12
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	21
% Special Needs Students*	8.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	35.5%
District Dropout Rate	0.7%
District Attendance Rate	94.7%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.6
Number of Graduates	17

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Average Teacher Salary	\$56,427
Avg Years of Experience	18.3
% with Advanced Degrees	18.2%
Certified Instructional Staff	20.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

Teaching Staff Data

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	9
*No ACT data displaye than ten students are	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$72,117

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membership				
РК	7.832	8.268		
KG-8	137.559	143.559		
9-12	87.252	93.828		
Total	232.643	245.655		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$12,343

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$1,247,121
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,247,121

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$168,938,804
Owner Occupied	\$42,394,475
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$24,234,750
Total	\$235,568,029

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$432,925
Capital Outlay	\$3,460,904
Special Education	\$281,001
Impact Aid	\$8,887

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.998		
Owner Occupied	\$4.471		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.253		
Special Education	\$1.574		
Capital Outlay	\$1.978		
Bond Redemption	\$0.000		
* District has an opt out of			
general fund levy			

Burke School District 26-2

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,401,156	\$506,302	\$380,290	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$11,760	\$714	\$578	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,289,540	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$713,293
Federal	\$196,075	\$441,453	\$67,909	Food Service	\$165,486	\$179,502
Total	\$2,898,531	\$948,470	\$448,777	Other Enterprise	\$26,764	\$45,181

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,568,413	\$106,460	\$266,372	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$1,889	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$208,227	\$40,342	\$125,150	
Administration Services	\$337,391	\$659	\$29,196	
Fiscal Services	\$98,544	\$3,950	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$305,085	\$58,690	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$177,637	\$45,500	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$8,295	\$0	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$134,906	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$218,680	\$16,090	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$2,922,271	\$406,596	\$422,607	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

				G 1		0/1
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,338,177	\$392,318	\$61,252	\$157,415	\$0	\$29,448
PK Instruction	\$1,712	\$177	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$140,558	\$48,409	\$135,495	\$44,249	\$2,796	\$2,212
Administration Services	\$218,432	\$85,038	\$40,511	\$7,464	\$0	\$15,801
Fiscal Services	\$72,672	\$21,063	\$2,089	\$5,574	\$0	\$1,094
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$123,423	\$0	\$589,870	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$108,576	\$38,653	\$147,558	\$35,087	\$0	\$41,362
Transportation Services	\$61,966	\$10,810	\$39,930	\$49,894	\$45,500	\$15,393
Other Support Services	\$52,022	\$27,666	\$668	\$103,565	\$0	\$3,876
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$134,906
Co-Curricular	\$141,396	\$17,494	\$36,858	\$31,631	\$0	\$7,391
Total Expenditures	\$2,135,511	\$641,628	\$587,784	\$434,879	\$638,166	\$251,483

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.